
1582 Kronenwetter Drive ▪ Mosinee, WI 54455 ▪ (715) 693-4200 ▪ Fax (715) 693-4202 ▪ www.kronenwetter.org 

 Report to Village Board 

 

Item Name: Discussion and Possible Action: Water Filtration Plant Double Door Replacement     

Meeting Date:  March 10, 2025  

Referring Body: Utility Committee 

Committee Contact:   

Staff Contact:   Greg Ulman  

Report Prepared by:   Greg Ulman 

 

 

AGENDA ITEM:  Discussion and Possible Action: Water Filtration Plant Double Door 

Replacement     

 

OBJECTIVE(S):    To approve the change order from Ellis Construction for $3,640.00  

 

HISTORY/BACKGROUND:  When the initial plans were drawn up at our water filtration facility, 

it was in the specs to have a set of double doors instead of a large overhead door. Though a change 

order, the water filtration plant received an overhead door, however the original double doors were 

already purchased and are on hand. We would like to replace the double doors that exist at the 

original entrance of the well house, because they are starting to rot, and replace it with the new doors 

that we have now on hand. The change order amount would be $3,640 for the work to be done by 

Ellis Construction.  

 

PROPOSAL:   To approve the change order for the amount of $3,640.00 

 

RECOMMENDED ACTION:  To approve the change order for the amount of $3,640.00 from Ellis 

Construction for the replacement of the double doors at the water filtration plant. 


